WHEREAS, the Township and Legacy mutually desire to terminate the Contract pursuant to and 
in accordance with that certain Colony Pool Concession Termination Agreement (the “Termination 
Agreement”), pursuant to which the Township has agreed to pay to the Legacy a one-time payment in the 
total amount of Four Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Seven Dollars and 20/100 Cents ($4,797.20) in 
consideration of Legacy’s agreement to terminate the Contract prior to the expiration of the term of the 
Contract and a mutual release of all claims now or hereafter existing between the Township and Legacy; 
and  

WHEREAS, the Township desires to adopt this resolution approving the Termination